No.D.32011/1/2021-HM/Pt.11 GOVERNMENT OF MIZORAM HOME DEPARTMENT

Dated Aizawl, the 22nd August, 2024

NOTIFICATION

In supersession of this Department's Notification No.D.32011/1/2021-HM/Pt.11 Dated 23.11.2021, and in the interest of public service, the Governor of Mizoram is pleased to reconstitute the **Task Group on Displaced Persons (Refugees, IDPs, etc.)** with the following composition and Terms of Reference as stated below:

1.	Additional Secretary, Home Department	-	Chairman
2.	Joint Secretary (NP), Home Department	-	Co-Chairman
3.	OSD-cum-Under Secretary, Home Department	-	Member Secretary
4.	Director, DM&R	-	Member
5.	Joint Director, DM&R (Operations)	-	Member
6.	Joint Director, FCS&CA (Admin)	-	Member
7.	Additional SP (CID-SB)	-	Member
8.	One representative from CYMA	-	Member

Terms of Reference:

- 1. The Task Group is to act as a link between the Government and the District Administration in matters relating to displaced persons.
- 2. The Task Group is to serve as a working group of the High-Level Committee on Refugees & IDPs in the process of providing relief and basic humanitarian assistance to displaced persons.
- 3. The Task Group shall keep the High-Level Committee informed of their progress and initiatives and submit reports whenever deemed necessary.
- 4. The Task Group shall have the authority to invite expert member/s from other Departments as special invitee/s to attend their meetings as per their requirement.

:

Sd/-VANLALMAWIA

Secretary to the Government of Mizoram

Home Department

Dated Aizawl, the 22nd August, 2024

Copy to:

- 1. Secretary to the Governor, Mizoram
- 2. Commissioner & Secretary to Chief Minister, Mizoram
- 3. P.S to Home Minister, Mizoram

Memo No.D.32011/1/2021-HM/Pt.11

- 4. Sr. P.P.S. to Chief Secretary, Government of Mizoram
- 5. P.P.S. to Director General of Police, Mizoram
- 6. P.S. to Secretary, DM&R Department
- 7. P.S. to Secretary, FCS&CA Department
- 8. P.S. to Secretary, Home Department, Government of Mizoram
- 9. All members concerned

10. Guard File

(ZAHMINGTHANGA)

Under Secretary to the Government of Mizoram Home Department